Financial liabilities:

Debtors fi nancing facility  (1,846,303) - - -

Commercial bill line  (1,229,000) (1,589,000) (1,229,000) (1,589,000)

Secured bank loans  (474,001) (591,370) (474,001) (591,370)

  (3,549,304) (2,180,370) (1,703,001) (2,180,370)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair vale through the profit or loss. Therefore a change
in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates would not have increased or decreased the Group’s and Company’s equity.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points on the interest rates charged would have increased/(decreased) the profit and loss by the amounts
shown below which is also the net cash flow affect. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2007.

   Consolidated Entity Company
   Profit and Loss Profit and Loss
  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
  100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp
(In AUD)  $ $ $ $

30 June 2008

Variable rate instruments  (27,787) 27,787 (18,798) 18,798

30 June 2007

Variable rate instruments  (4,391) 4,391 (4,391) 4,391

I N V E N T I S

p122 • Inventis Limited ABN 40 084 068 673

N O T E S  T O  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S for  the year ended 30 June 2008
Inventis Limited and its Controlled Entities

Note 28: Financial instruments cont.

(v) Effective interest rates and repricing analysis

In respect of income-earning financial assets and interest-bearing financial liabilities, the following tables indicate their average effective

interest rates at the reporting date and the periods in which they mature or, if earlier, re-priced.

   Average  6 Months 6-12 1-2 2-5 More than

 Interest Rate Total or Less Months Years Years 5 Years

(In AUD) $ $ $ $ $ $ $